

## No. Election / Syndicate/KAU/2021

Election of one Student Member to the Syndicate by the Members of the Senate (Under Section 21-Other Members – (b) of the Kerala University Act, 1974)

Election of a representative of the Senate of the University of Kerala to the General Council of the Kerala Agricultural University (Under Section 10- Other members (1) of the Kerala Agricultural University Act, 2001)

## NOTIFICATION

Read:		University Notification No. Election / Syndicate/KAU/2021 dated, 16.02.2021.
	2.	University Notification No. Election / Syndicate/KAU/2021 dated, 25.03.2021.
	3.	University of Kerala Press release No PR 76/2021 dated. 05/04/2021.

It is hereby notified that the Vice-Chancellor in exercise of the powers conferred on him as per Statute 4(2) (ii) of the Kerala University (Conduct of elections to various Authorities or Bodies) First Statutes, 1974, has made the following changes in the Schedule for the scrutiny and counting of the following elections notified vide read (1)& (2), as follows;

Details of Election	Rescheduled date and time for scrutiny and counting of votes
Election of one Student Member to the Syndicate by the Members of the Senate. (Under Section 21-Other	
Members – (b) of the Kerala University Act, 1974)  & Election of a representative of the Senate of the	24/05/2021, Monday 2.30 p.m. onwards
University of Kerala to the General Council of the Kerala Agricultural University. (Under Section 10- Other members (1) of the Kerala Agricultural University Act,	at Senate Hall, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
2001)	

The above change in the Schedule has been necessitated due to the enforcement of the Model Code of Conduct pertaining to the State Assembly Elections 2021 and the lockdown in the perception of Covid19 pandemic second wave.

The University Notifications read above stands modified to this extent.

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor,

University Buildings Thiruvananthapuram Date: 17/05/2021 Sd/-**Dr .K.S. Anil Kumar** Registrar/Returning Officer